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The following man is required to report at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, the 14th day of April, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Army Office, 
Nelson:-

Registration I 
No. I Name. Occupation. Address. 

289935 I Dubbelt, Desmond George I Gold-miner Louie Creek, Howard. 

AREA No. 10. 

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Wednesday, the 22nd day of April, 1942, at _King Edward Barracks, 
Montreal Street, Christchurch :-

Registration [ 
, No. 

290339 
230390 
459681 
291737 
292169 
252288 
437669 

Name. 

Docherty, John 
Holland, Michael Clifford .. 
llfoldqon, Norman Leslie . . . . 
Nicolle, Norman Cavill<.> Edwinston 
Suttie, Leonard Bowden .. 
Rowlanrls, James Finrllay 
Vallance, Robert David .. 

Occupation. 

Canister-maker .. 
Scudder 
Blacksmith 
Aircraft st.orcman 
Newspaper-runner 
Farm hand 
Clerk 

Addr0!8, 

51 Osborne Street, Christchurch. 
62 Esplanade, New Brighton, Christchurch. 
37 Westholme Street, Papanui, Christchurch. 
38 Gresford Street, St. Albans, Christchurch. 
35 Park Road, Addington, Christchurch. 
Kirwee, Canterbury. 
36 St. John's Street, Woolston, Christchurch. 

--------· ------------------- - ------ - ------~- -- ------

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Wednesday, the 15th day of April, 1942, at the Army Office, 
Ashburton :-

Regl.stration I Name. Occupation. 
No. Address. 

-----------------------
418205 I Laming, Francis Henry . . I Tractor-driver .. 

- ----------------------------- ----- ---

Care of P. A. Watson, Winchmore Rural 
Mail Delivery, Ashburton. 

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Wednesday, the 15th day of April, 1942, at the Drill Hall, 
Timaru:-

lteglstration I 
No. 

I 

Name. 

271717 I McDonald, Callum McCallum 

I 

Occupation, 

I Farm labourer .. 

Addreoa. 

Care of Mrs. Pemberton, sen., Orari, South 
Canterbury. 

Public Trust Oifice Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, a.nd occupations (so far as known) 

are hereunder set forth :-

I No,: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
(l 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

----
~ --~ _ j __ occupatio~ 

Biggs, Albert Aston 
Bishop, William Charles 
Budge, Walter Thomas 
Brue<', Jessie 
Flowers, Charles 
Hardyment., John 
Hickey, John Darcy 
Kellan, Maud Grace 
Kidd, Julian Joseph 
Mitchell, John Thomas 
McCombe, Mary Anne 
Nicol, Margaret Elliot 
Nilsson, Axel Gottfrid 
Pearson, Charles Peter 
Pollock, James Andrew 
Rod, John William 
Ross, Charles Edward 
Smith, George Henry 
Staples, Douglas Edwin 
Stent, Richard John 
Stewart, George Charles 
Thompson, Ernest Dornford 

Uphol.sterer (soldier 
Farmer 
Teamster 
Widow 
Farmer 
Clerk (airman) 
Retired blacksmith 
Spinster 
Labourer 
Traveller 
Married woman 
Widow 
Master mariner .. 
Labourer 
Boilermaker 
Tailor (soldier) 
Farmer (soldier) 
Gentleman 
Electrician 
Clothing-cutter .. 
Fruiterer 

) 

t Retired Civil servan 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 30th March, 1942. 

Residence. 

Dunedin 
Mount Somers 
Pora,ngahau 
Timaru 
Pakawan 
Marton 
Wanganui 
Dunerlin 
Henderson 
Christchurch 
Limehills 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Napier 
Wellington 
Te Pahu 
Tinwald 
Hoanga 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

" 

I Date [ of Death. 

.. 29/11/41 

.. 24/2/42 

.. 24/2/42 

.. 7/3/42 

.. 17/2/42 

.. 16/1/42 

.. 10/1/42 

.. 17/2/42 

.. 2/2/42 

.. 2/3/42 

.. 16/2/42 

.. 7/2/42 

.. 24/1/42 
.. 1/12/41 
.. 24/9/41 
.. 20/4/41 
.. 17/10/41 
.. 10/2/42 
.. 21/1/42 
.. 3/12/41 .. 7/2/42 
.. 21/2/42 

Date 
Election 

flied. 

27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 
27/3/42 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Test ate 

Int; ' state 
Test ate 

' 
Int; ' state 

" Test ate 

' , 

' . 
Int~ ' state 
Test ate 

' 
Int; ' state 
Test ate 

state 
ate 

Inte 
Test 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Christchurch 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 

Dun~din. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


