The following man is required to report at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, the 14th day of April, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Army Office, Nelson:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.		
289935	Dubbelt, Desmond George	Gold-miner	Louie Creek, Howard.		

## AREA No. 10.

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Wednesday, the 22nd day of April, 1942, at King Edward Barracks, Montreal Street, Christchurch:—

Registration . No.	Name.	Occupation. Address,		
290339 230390 459681 291737 292169 252288 437669	Docherty, John Holland, Michael Clifford Muldoon, Norman Leslie Nicolle, Norman Caville Edwinston Suttie, Leonard Bowden Rowlands, James Findlay Vallance, Robert David		51 Osborne Street, Christchurch. 62 Esplanade, New Brighton, Christchurch. 37 Westholme Street, Papanui, Christchurch. 38 Gresford Street, St. Albans, Christchurch. 35 Park Road, Addington, Christchurch. Kirwee, Canterbury. 36 St. John's Street, Woolston, Christchurch.	

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Wednesday, the 15th day of April, 1942, at the Army Office, Ashburton:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.				
418205	Laming, Francis Henry	Tractor-driver	Care of P. A. Watson, Winchmore Rural Mail Delivery, Ashburton.				

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Wednesday, the 15th day of April, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Timaru:—

Registration Name.		Occupation.	Address.				
271717	McDonald, Callum McCallum	Farm labourer	Care of Mrs. Pemberton, sen., Orari, South Canterbury.				

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	 Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Biggs, Albert Aston	Upholsterer (soldier)	Dunedin	 29/11/41	27/3/42	Testate	Dunedin.
$\bar{2}$	Bishop, William Charles	Farmer		 24/2/42	27/3/42	,,	Christchurch.
3	Budge, Walter Thomas	Teamster	Porangahau .	 24/2/42	27/3/42	Intestate	Napier.
4	Bruce, Jessie	Widow	m.	 7/3/42	27/3/42	Testate	Christchurch.
5	Flowers, Charles	Farmer	Pakawau .	 17/2/42	27/3/42	,,	Nelson.
6	Hardyment, John	Clerk (airman)	Marton	 16/1/42	27/3/42	,,	Wellington.
7	Hickey, John Darcy	Retired blacksmith	Wanganui .	 10/1/42	27/3/42	Intestate	,,
8	Kellan, Maud Grace	Spinster	Dunedin .	 17/2/42	27/3/42	,,	Dunedin.
9	Kidd, Julian Joseph	Labourer	Henderson .	 2/2/42	27/3/42	Testate	Auckland.
10	Mitchell, John Thomas	Traveller	Christchurch .	 2/3/42	27/3/42	,,	Christchurch.
11	McCombe, Mary Anne	Married woman	Limehills .	 16/2/42	27/3/42	,,	Invercargill.
12	Nicol, Margaret Elliot	Widow	Dunedin .	 7/2/42	27/3/42	,,	Dunedin.
13	Nilsson, Axel Gottfrid	Master mariner	Auckland .	24/1/42	27/3/42	,,	Auckland.
14	Pearson, Charles Peter	Labourer	Dunedin .	 1/12/41	27/3/42	,,	Dunedin.
15	Pollock, James Andrew	Boilermaker	Napier .	 24/9/41	27/3/42	Intestate	Napier.
16	Rod, John William	Tailor (soldier)	Wellington	 20/4/41	27/3/42	Testate	Wellington.
17	Ross, Charles Edward	Farmer (soldier)	Te Pahu .	 17/10/41	27/3/42	,,	Auckland.
18	Smith, George Henry	Gentleman	Tinwald .	 10/2/42	27/3/42	,,	Christchurch.
19	Staples, Douglas Edwin	Electrician	Hoanga .	 21/1/42	27/3/42	Intestate	Auckland.
20	Stent, Richard John	Clothing-cutter		 3/12/41	27/3/42	Testate	Dunedin.
21	Stewart, George Charles	Fruiterer		 7/2/42	27/3/42	Intestate	Auckland.
22	Thompson, Ernest Dornford	Retired Civil servant	,,	 21/2/42	27/3/42	Testate	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 30th March, 1942.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.